ORDINANCE No. D3

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MONTROSE, COLORADO, PROVIDING AND

APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR DEFRAYING THE EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF

THE CITY OF MONTROSE, COLORADO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING

JANUARY 1, 1985.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTROSE,

COLORADO, as follows:

Section 1:

That for the purpose of paying the expenses and liabilities of
the City of Montrose for the fiscal year beginning January 1,

1985, there is hereby appropriated the following amounts from the

various funds:

FUND
General Fund
Northwest Area Street Grant
Community Development Block Grant #2
Traffic Safety Grant
Revenue Sharing

Q,
Surplus and Defici

Mill Levy Fund

Conservation Trust Fund

Tourism Promotion Fund

1977 Water & Sewer Revenue Bond Reserve Fund
1977 Water & Sewer Revenue Bond & Interest Fund

Q b M .,
Sales Tax Revenue Bond &

1977 General Obligation Water Bond

1981 South Tth Street Pavement Improvement District
North Stough Sewer Improvement District

1982 Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk Improvement District
1981 South 9th Street Local Improvement District

Q4 A P I
1981 Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk Improvement District

1982 South 10th Street Improvement District

1973 S.I.D.

1979 North 8th Street Improvement District

1980 Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk Improvement District
1983 School District Improvement District

Service Fund

Demoret Trust

Cemetery Perpetual

Sanitation Fund

Water & Sewer Utility

ency Fund

N\

111111 A~ Rand & Airxpopt Note
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AMOUNT

$ 3,087,309.

30,000.
200,000.
14,233,
166,648,

5,000

PNV AVAVE]

24,285,
22,491,
15,000.
28,375.
373,841,

112,000

LS WAV AV

51,400.
2,814,
17,370.
8,747,

5,811,
4,695

Te U0

4,004,
46,788.
3,447,
1,400.
13,200.
596,859.

21,500.
3,250

RN LS

5,000.
164,279.

1,855,730.



INTRODUCED, READ and PASSED on first reading this éZC&h day of

Cduatoywled, 1984,
/\///% //ZW\JU v

Mayor
ATTEST:
M watt
City Cle?ﬁ)

You will please take notice that the Montrose City Council will
hold a hearing upon the foregoing Ordinance and on the question
of its passage on second reading on Thursday, the 4th day of
October, 1984, at the hour of 7:30 p.m. at the Montrose City Hall
in Montrose, Colorado.
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