## ordinance no. 1253

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MONTROSE, COLORADO, PROVIDING AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR DEFRAYING THE EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF THE CITY OF MONTROSE, COLORADO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 1985.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTROSE, COLORADO, as follows:

## Section 1:

That for the purpose of paying the expenses and liabilities of the City of Montrose for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 1985, there is hereby appropriated the following amounts from the various funds:

FUND	AMOUNT
General Fund Northwest Area Street Grant Community Development Block Grant #2 Traffic Safety Grant Revenue Sharing Surplus and Deficiency Fund Mill Levy Fund Conservation Trust Fund Tourism Promotion Fund 1977 Water & Sewer Revenue Bond Reserve Fund	\$ 3,087,309. 30,000. 200,000. 14,233. 166,648. 5,000. 24,285. 22,494. 15,000. 28,375.
1977 Water & Sewer Revenue Bond & Interest Fund Sales Tax Revenue Bond & Airport Note 1977 General Obligation Water Bond 1981 South 7th Street Pavement Improvement District	373,844. 112,000. 51,400. 2,814. 17,370.
North Stough Sewer Improvement District 1982 Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk Improvement District 1981 South 9th Street Local Improvement District 1981 Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk Improvement District 1982 South 10th Street Improvement District	8,747. 5,811. 4,695. 4,004. 46,788.
1973 S.I.D. 1979 North 8th Street Improvement District 1980 Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk Improvement District 1983 School District Improvement District Service Fund	3,447. 1,400. 13,200. 596,859.
Demoret Trust Police Pension Cemetery Perpetual Sanitation Fund Water & Sewer Utility	21,500. 3,250. 5,000. 164,279. 1,855,730.

INTRODUCED, READ and PASSED on first reading this and day of suntermitted, 1984.

ATTEST:

named. Watt

You will please take notice that the Montrose City Council will hold a hearing upon the foregoing Ordinance and on the question of its passage on second reading on Thursday, the 4th day of October, 1984, at the hour of 7:30 p.m. at the Montrose City Hall in Montrose, Colorado.

INTRODUCED, READ and ADOPTED on second reading this 444 day of OCHOLER, 1984. Ine Muets Mayor

ATTEST: